

THE WILDERNESS SOCIETY (South Australia) Inc NOMINATION FORM FOR THE BOARD OF GOVERNANCE

Board membership is available to all members of The Wilderness Society SA (TWSSA).

It is expected that nominating candidates will have a commitment to the Objects of The Wilderness Society (see page 2) as well as the skills, experience and time to meet the needs of the voluntary position. To be eligible to be appointed to the Board of the Association, a candidate must be a current member of The Wilderness Society. If you are not a member, you can join the organisation via the webpage.

If you are considering nominating for the Board, we encourage you to discuss your interest with a current Board Member (if known to you), or email sa@wilderness.org.au and request that the Convenor of the Board, Peter Follett, contact you.

Candidates need to include with their nomination a statement of 250 words articulating their reason(s) for nominating, and outlining their specialist and generalist skills.

The Nomination Form, signed by both Nominator and Candidate, and accompanied by the candidate's statement, must be lodged with The Secretary, The Wilderness Society (South Australia) Inc, via email sa@wilderness.org.au or mailed to our street address shown below, before the close of business on **Friday**, **3 November 2023**.

NOMINATOR/PROPOSER:

I, (name)		member of The Wilderness Society (South Australia) Inc
Member number *	,	nominate
for election as a member Australia) Inc.	er of the Board o	of Governance of The Wilderness Society (South
Signed	[Date
CANDIDATE:		
Full name:		
Member number *		Occupation:
Residential Address:		
		Mobile:
Ph (h):	Ph (w):	Email:
Society (South Australia	a) Inc. I do not h	ge my commitment to the Objects of The Wilderness ave any affiliations or obligations that could compromise of The Wilderness Society (South Australia) Inc.
Signed	[Date

* If member number unknown (or membership is pending), leave blank and we will check it for you.

The Wilderness Society (South Australia) Inc Extract from the Constitution dated 29 September 2022

Clause 3 Objects

The purposes of the Association are, whether independently or in cooperation with members of The Wilderness Society alliance or other like-minded organisations, to take constructive action to protect, promote and restore wilderness and natural processes on the lands and seas of South Australia and beyond.